INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION

Date: October 7, 2014

Bid Number and Title: IFB 15-07 ASPHALT REPAIR & REMARKING

Bid Opening Date and Time: October 3, 2014, 11:00 AM

Bids Opened by: Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent

Witnessed by: Mark Sherwood, Operations Superintendent

Total Bids Received: Five (5)

Bids were received from five (5) vendors for the subject IFB. The results of the bids are detailed on the Bid Tabulation, attached.

Espina Paving, Inc., is the low bidder with a total bid amount of **\$58,540**. Espina Paving has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder.

Award is recommended to be made to:

Espina Paving, Inc. 15441 Farm Creek Drive Woodbridge, VA 22191

In the amount of \$58,540.

IFB 15-07 Asphalt Repair & Remarking Bid Opening Date 10/03/14 11:00 AM Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Mark Sherwood				Espina Paving 15441 Farm Creek Dr Woodbridge, VA 22191				Arthur Construction Co 23691 Overland Drive Dulles, VA 20166	
Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mill Out 2"/Compact/Pave 2"	SY	600	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$17.75	\$10,650.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
2	Mill Out 4"/Compact/Pave 4"	SY	600	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$32.50	\$19,500.00	\$28.50	\$17,100.00
3	Mill Out 5"/Compact/Pave 5"	SY	50	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.37	\$2,018.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
4	Mill Out 6"/Compact/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$48.25	\$2,412.50	\$46.50	\$2,325.00
5	Excavate 8"/Compact 6"/Pave 2"	SY	50	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.74	\$1,787.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
6	Excavate 10"/Compact 8"/Pave 2"	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.07	\$2,103.50	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
7	Excavate 10"/Compact 5"/Pave 5"	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$56.20	\$2,810.00	\$87.50	\$4,375.00
8	Excavate 12"/Compact 6"/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$67.24	\$3,362.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
9	Excavate 12"/Compact 6" (Cement Treated)/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$71.50	\$3,575.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10	24" Stop bar markings	LF	100	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
11	12" Speed hump markings	LF	510	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
12	24" Cross walk markings	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
13	Individual Letters or Symbols	EA	12	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
	TOTAL				\$58,540.00		\$62,738.50		\$76,550.00

Bid Open	7 Asphalt Repair & Remarking ing Date 10/03/14 11:00 AM ny Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Mark Sher	Pro Pave Inc 21563 Stone Tree Sterling, VA 2016		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. PO Box 1710 Manassas, VA 20108			
Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mill Out 2"/Compact/Pave 2"	SY	600	\$30.40	\$18,240.00	\$133.06	\$79,836.00
2	Mill Out 4"/Compact/Pave 4"	SY	600	\$42.50	\$25,500.00	\$141.31	\$84,786.00
3	Mill Out 5"/Compact/Pave 5"	SY	50	\$184.00	\$9,200.00	\$270.62	\$13,531.00
4	Mill Out 6"/Compact/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$188.00	\$9,400.00	\$275.12	\$13,756.00
5	Excavate 8"/Compact 6"/Pave 2"	SY	50	\$182.00	\$9,100.00	\$281.24	\$14,062.00
6	Excavate 10"/Compact 8"/Pave 2"	SY	50	\$186.00	\$9,300.00	\$284.72	\$14,236.00
7	Excavate 10"/Compact 5"/Pave 5"	SY	50	\$203.50	\$10,175.00	\$285.16	\$14,258.00
8	Excavate 12"/Compact 6"/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$212.00	\$10,600.00	\$291.75	\$14,587.50
9	Excavate 12"/Compact 6" (Cement Treated)/Pave 6"	SY	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$305.12	\$15,256.00
10	24" Stop bar markings	LF	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$34.76	\$3,476.00
11	12" Speed hump markings	LF	510	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$45.76	\$23,337.60
12	24" Cross walk markings	LF	500	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$34.76	\$17,380.00
13	Individual Letters or Symbols	EA	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$836.00	\$10,032.00
	TOTAL				\$126,285.00		\$318,534.10